In

Z 210453 RING, RETAINING 'C' (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN 135§ | 453220+, CAP, HOUSING 59
1as{ 4544355F HOUSING 8
ra §.21028-1 PIN, SLOTSPR(.125 DIA X .50} ADJ ROD 143 57
] 4-21028-0 PIN, SLOT SPR (.093 DIA X .75) STR G PLATE 142 1 | ASES3T-2 PAWL, FEED 55
PRESS RAM i 1-21030-£ PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER wif | 240624-1 _PIN, FEED FINGER 55
e FRA’_!;‘E irgfas o ] 1-210306 PIN, DOWEL (187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 130 | | 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
PRESS (RE — 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUB ASSY 139 | 690541-1 FINGER, FEED 55
: 1 raM B 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK 1381 | 455679-2 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
&, (REF) =2 21024-5 NASKER LOCK-ANO10)-ADIPLAT 37 B B BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
fod 17 —2 ASHERLE B OHEER-GHIDERGE———— SPACER, TONKER 50
2 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 1385 t | T-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER 49
b 3310 WASHER L OCK (NO-B)} FEED-FINGER———-=r———t-334-| 1 e305Qi-4 CAM, POST FEED | S/ STROKE | 48
f é 21024 WASHER- LOCK-ANO-O) DEPRESSOR———— 393} | IRE9CO-] WAIHER 47
15 i 4 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPER 132 f — 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) 46
§ | 218994 WASHER, FLAT (9/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ i3t} 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
a PRE-FEED PQST-FEED — 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY _ 130 1 4556731 RAM - rm
. Y STROKE 15" STROKE 2 21018-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLGDOW 129 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
1 8 8 21068 8———— | NUT HEX MACH {6-32) FEER AB$———r————— 19| 1 690124-4 WASHER, RAM a2
4 ¢ 2210084 SCR._SOC. SET( 4-4D ¢.25) PiN, HOLDER 127 DISC, SPACER 41
9 % : { 223538 SCR, SHLD.(187 DIA X .250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 | |} 232416 BALL, STEEL 40
13 125 | | 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION »
1ol 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .2%)(LOC-WEL) RAM 128 | i 901472 -1 DISC, INSULATION 38
2 21017-2 SCR DRIVE (=2 «.19) 1. PLATE 123 1 354777~ DISC, WIRE 37
£ ©-2315-5 SCR, RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FELD AD} 122§ 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 38
’ 4612041 PLATE  IDENTIFICATION 121 1 690212-1 POSY, RAM 38
2 2.21002.9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X.75) DRAG 120 | £%4074-5 SUPPORY, TERMINAL 34
1 227338 SCR, BUTHD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38} (LOC-WELJANVIL [ 119 | 1 458675-1 PLATE, BASE 33
8 4 2:21002-9 SCR, BUTHD SKY CAP (10-32 X .75) CAP 118 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
3 2-22713-8 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) HOUSING 117 31
{ 2:21002.7 SCR, BUTHD SKT CAP (10-32X.50)SGADJBLOCK (1186 | 1 4586891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 0
) 2.21002.2 SCR, BUTHD SKT CAF (8-32'X 50) SHEAR sl 1 ] 458144-9 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
2 2-210072-3 | SCR BUTHD SKTCAP(8-32X.c2 RSTRIPGUIDE | 114 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
‘ 113§ 2 | 1-22284-0 | SPRING, DRAG 27
1 i-21002-7 SCR,BUT HD SKT CAP(6-32X,36)CAM TR K 240793~ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
— 3.21000-4 SCR, SKTHD CAP (10-32 X .38) LUBRICATOR ASSY (111 ] 1 240792~ DRAG, STOCK 25
] 23030-1 SCR, SKTHO CAP (6-32X.25) (LOC-WEL)CPDISC__ [110] 1 [5-¢O0SO4-a | GUIDE STRIP(REAR) 24
SCR, SKTHD CAP(6-32X )REARSHEARPLATE _ [109 | 1 @043 51 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
L 2 IGO0 - SCR, SKTHO CAP(8-32 X.42; DEPRESSOR 108 22
=N ) 2.22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .31) FEED FINGER 107 | 4.22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
T 3 3 1-21000-3 SCR, SKTHD CAP (4-40 X .25) F STRIP GUIDE 106 _ 20
b 3 2210007 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50} STRIPPER 18] 1 [ ©90412-& | STRIPPER 19
(29 2 3.21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10.32 X .7%) FEED ROD GUIDE 104 | / 4499¢5-/ HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
* 2 3.21000.6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 ___ GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17 ‘
g 33 1000 - SCR-SKEHE-CAP- (1032 X3 S AR BteO——11or | | | I GG 1-2 GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) _ 16
2 3.21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) | BET
KEF} 455758 -3 GUARD ASS'Y Al HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
NOTES: e 1-465184.0 LUBRICATOR ASSY i | GI0I31-8 PLUG , NYLON 13
~ OIL, LUBRICATING __ 71 8.22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
L~ ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- 2 18-354778-2 | PIN, WIRE Dlsc (. 27887 & 761 | §90461~7 $TOP, SHEAR 11
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS 2 1/-2352¢778-9 | PIn, wifRE Disc (,2590) A ) | 11-690459~-0 | HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
LIST ARE USED ON THiS APP- i 458109-1 WASHER,SPECIAL 7al i 45427 6-7 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) ] 9
LICATOR. |=-asrte -~ -PUATESTRIBGUIDECOVER = ——— " — — ——1 73| 1 | 3-ACRPIL_-B | ANVIL [ )
] 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 721 | Bi5306-t HOLDER.SETTING PIN 7
[2\USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN ! 690517-1 SPACER 78 Il BI5307T-1 PIN, LANCE SETTING FZ I
'NSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED 1 375948 NUT, HEX 701 | [2-45SARG.] | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR(FRONT) 5
i 200628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 681 | 23801011 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
[3rGUARD MUST MUST BE IN PLACE ] 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 681 | !©-4S6i35-7T7| CRIMPER,INSULATION | HE
WHEN QPERATING APPLICATOR IN i 240633-1 BUSHING 871 | 1i-455BBR-G] SPACER, CRIMPER | 2
; AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS. I 455680-1 LEVER. INTERMEDIATE 6] 1 | 4SDI41- 5 | CRIMPER, WIRE |
% | 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT €8 ] arv PART NG DESCRIPTION ITeM
| 240632-2 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT FEED ROD 64
: i 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER a3 CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WiLL APPLY
E KEY: ] 2406%8:1 ROLLER, CAM 62 | PAG LR cmf;ta leu'r WIRE SiZE ] o WORE Lovy AR
3 } 454398-2 ROD, FEED 61 A . Ie)
g [l-RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 1 4541781 GUIDE, FEED ROD w] 8 .09l 12
ary PART NG DESCRIPTION TEM [ NOT TUSED
) NOT SED
‘-LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 @ HREnvanks S e CRIMP s;z;) ‘ng FEED APPL INST
WIRE M
g WACHINE OIL. TO AFPLY TERMINAL INSUL ‘2%0 QO ._f SO Al 8040
. @ GoRrREASE LIGHTLY SEee. HY~ F005 || [WiRE RAnGe NSULAT ui.mae PRESS NO
' APPL USED ON MACH SERIAL NG e ] '2........._."' \O QO . mE-Q >
1& ADJUST PIN TO SET MACHINE PART NO DISTRIBUTION REMARKS
LANCE TO DEFPTH CUBTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO ORIGINAL il AMPFOMATQR
L—— ADORESS PURCHASE ORDER PosT FEE D ~
T-—‘ CUSTOMER COPY
,05?05 Ty ENG APP
) FIELD ENG COPY
g et | R e el S i il D]
. ! P 2 i DO Y .
é %4 JKé écc;s“oms“fuo 7 iy, J.-):' i;: V:rs‘: 137‘2:& TS TR jé_‘: A s e
i 101 LEF D [Revitem 37 22384 Eorldoghome 15l x .
= = \_ﬁ & [ Ray PER g;'c(:_.v Q‘,ﬁfé__ l:: 3 g.]-;z *rﬂ T N_El- Lgc o N04 "i
=5 4 o R 1 @ (B FEm Boh BTSSP INAME MINJATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATCA
éé % Trademark of AMP Incorporatad . TW ] REVISION RECORD  JARPIDATEIP(FILTR REVISION RECORD  |APP OATELPIFILTR|  REVISION RECORD  |ARPIDATEL SIDE FEED (H'GH CURRENT CONTACT )

AMO 2943- 3 4- 73}

"

. I 20710 l CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | ™™™" |




